
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FEATURES & DETAILS
The 2nd generation TROY Body Bar features a solid steel core for
evenly distributed weight and covered in a smooth coating for added
comfort and long lasting durability. An improved handle end grip
provides better control and function. Each bar features a vibrant color
and displays the size and TROY name. The TROY Body Bar is ideal for
group exercise classes and performing exercises such as squats,
lunges, and step ups for total body conditioning.

TROYFITNESS.COM

Weight

4 lb

6 lb

9 lb

12 lb

15 lb

18 lb

22 lb

27 lb

Length

44 in.

46.7 in.

48 in.

48 in.

48 in.

48 in.

60 in.

72 in.

Color

Light Blue

Red

Yellow

Violet

Dark Green

Orange

Blue

Purple

Diameter

26 mm (1.02 inches)

29 mm (1.14 inches)

33 mm (1.30 inches)

37 mm (1.46) inches

40 mm (1.57 inches)

43 mm (1.69 inches)

43 mm (1.69 inches)

43 mm (1.69 inches)

BPO-SBPL XD-UL

TROY warranty is for 5 years. TROY guarantees all products from the
date of shipment to be free of materials defects. The warranty extends to
the original consignee or end-user only. The warranty only covers failures
due to material defects or workmanship that occurs during regular use. It
does not cover product failures due to misuse, negligence,
misapplication, modification, or normal wear and tear.

Warranty Information

TROY bODY bARS
sku: gtb-g2


