





PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Weight 4 lb	<u>Color</u> Light Blue	<u>Length</u> 44 in.	<u>Diameter</u> 26 mm (1.02 inches)
6 lb	Red	46.7 in.	29 mm (1.14 inches)
9 lb	Yellow	48 in.	33 mm (1.30 inches)
12 lb	Violet	48 in.	37 mm (1.46) inches
15 lb	Dark Green	48 in.	40 mm (1.57 inches)
18 lb	Orange	48 in.	43 mm (1.69 inches)
22 lb	Blue	60 in.	43 mm (1.69 inches)
27 lb	Purple	72 in.	43 mm (1.69 inches)

FEATURES & DETAILS

The 2nd generation TROY Body Bar features a solid steel core for evenly distributed weight and covered in a smooth coating for added comfort and long lasting durability. An improved handle end grip provides better control and function. Each bar features a vibrant color and displays the size and TROY name. The TROY Body Bar is ideal for group exercise classes and performing exercises such as squats, lunges, and step ups for total body conditioning.

Warranty Information

TROY warranty is for 5 years. TROY guarantees all products from the date of shipment to be free of materials defects. The warranty extends to the original consignee or end-user only. The warranty only covers failures due to material defects or workmanship that occurs during regular use. It does not cover product failures due to misuse, negligence, misapplication, modification, or normal wear and tear.